KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SSVI/Ay.Med.Officer/(ISM&IMS)/RL/2020

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: .06.08.2020.

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the sub-heading "Low Vision(for the post of Assistant Insurance Medical Officer(Ayurveda) in Insurance Medical Service Department only)" under the List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation in the Ranked List for the post of Medical Officer (Ayurveda) / Assistant Insurance Medical Officer(Ayurveda) in Indian Systems of Medicine/Insurance Medical Service, (Cat.No.541/17) is modified as "Low Vision".

The Ranked List No.213/2020/SS VI dated 08.07.2020 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Approved for Issue

Section Officer, SS VI